WEReX

Machine Id

9WM/TH/JPBD

Component

Gearbox
Fluid

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

MOBIL MOBILGEAR SHC XMP 320 (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation

Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

Wear

All component wear rates are normal.

Contamination

There is no indication of any contamination in the
component. The amount and size of particulates
present in the system are acceptable.

Fluid Condition

The AN level is acceptable for this fluid. The
condition of the oil is suitable for further service.
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FLUID CLEANLINESS

Particles >4pm
Particles >6um
Particles >14pm
Particles >21um
Particles >38um
Particles >71pm
Oil Cleanliness

FLUID DEGRADATION

Sample Rating Trend

2008 Aug2010 Feb2012 Aug2013 MarZ015 Apr2017 Ma2013 0ctz020 Ma2022 Octz023

SAMPLE INFORMATION  method

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D6304

method

ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
ASTM D7647
SO 4406 (c)

method

limit/base

limit/base

>200
>15
>15

>25
>100
>200
>25

limit/base

0

485

limit/base

>50
>15
>20
>0.2

limit/base

>20000
>5000
>640
>160

>40

>10
>21/19/16

limit/base

current

WC0807529
03 Apr 2024
0

65489

N/A
NORMAL

current

34

O O oo oo

A
-

o O o

current

5132

current

o o u

NEG
current

2073
352

34

10

0

0
18/16/12

current

NORMAL

history1

WC0695185
17 Oct 2023
0

62203

N/A
NORMAL

history1

history1

4471

history1

6
0
2
NEG

history1

3041

991

85

18

2

2
19/17/114

history1

history2

WC0695028
17 Mar 2023
58580

0

N/A
NORMAL

history2

history2

5651

history2

history2

3305
723

47

11

0

0
19/17/13

history2

Acid Number (AN)

Report Id: JPHYTEC [WUSCAR] 06159112 (Generated: 04/30/2024 21:55:32) Rev: 1

mgKOHig  ASTM D8045

0.85

1.10

0.98

0.99

Contact/Location: Service ? - JPHYTEC

Page 1 of 2



AR
WE“.“‘_L& OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Viscosity @ 100°C

457 Abnomnal VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history?2
1] g, White Metal scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
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S | dbnomal Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
23 Silt scalar *Visual  NONE NONE NONE NONE
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20 Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE NONE NONE NONE
£ § 5§ &£ 5§ 8§ § § §8 Appearance scalar *Visual ~ NORML NORML NORML NORML
£F f ¥ Z 2 % 2 8 2 8 Odor scalar *Visual ~ NORML NORML NORML NORML
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Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513 JPHYTEC
Sample No. :WC0807529 Received : 24 Apr 2024
fecacevce  Lab Number : 06159112 Tested : 26 Apr 2024 ,
fmem— Unique Number : 10994535 Diagnosed  :26 Apr 2024 - Jonathan Hester JP
Centificate L2367 Test Package : PLANT ( Additional Tests: KV100, VI) Contact: Service
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369.
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation. T:
Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012) F:
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